DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

®
e d e l m all KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
s i e 1 8 9 8

n c

We (manufacturer / EU-AR):
Address:

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Edelman B.V.
Schinkeldijk 56, 2811 PB Reeuwijk
The Netherlands

We, the supplier, declare that our company Edelman B.V. understood and that our product

Mica Decorations

1125524 - Duko coaster d. brown FSC 100% - 110xw10xh5cm

8720362241058 Made in India

is conform the European Regulations and Directives.

Product safety

Environmental Care

The General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EU to protect consumer health and safety and to
ensure the proper functioning.

Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste. Our suppliers put
effort in the reduction of the amount of packaging material of all indicated products in
accordance with the European Packaging Directive 2018/852/EU and its amendments.

Following, the additional specific requirements;

1907/2006/EC

1907/2006/EC
1935/2004/EU
2023/2006/EC
EU 10/2035
LFGB

EN 717-3:1996

REACH (and underlaying regulations). Our products/articles do not contain substances of very
high concern (SVHC) or if there is SVHC in the product/article, the content is less than the 0.1%
(wt/wt).

Regulation (EC) No. 850/2004 on Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs)

Framework regulation about materials and articles to come into contact with food.

Good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
Overall Migration in Contact with Foodstuffs

German Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstédnde- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch.

Wood-based panels - Determination of formaldehyde release - Part 3

64 LFGB B82.02-8 /1SO 17070) Pentachlorinated Phenol (PCP) Content

§30and 31 LFGB

Additional information:

Sensory Test (Odour and Taste)

| hereby declare that our products are in compliance with, all applicable essential requirements (in their relevant versions) at the

moment of manufacturing.

£
GUﬁﬁLMAN 8
POSyELDI g -
2510 4 SByg K 56

:‘ , 91 'ﬁCF.-'u‘;Si Uk
Signature: e R 2 SRR
Name: Chris Marriner Position: Quality Manager
Date: November 24, 2022 Place: Reeuwijk

Declaration #: 30041444PM01200025

22112401 509913

Test reports or other documents are kept at Edelman B.V. and will not be distributed.

Page 1 of 4

b &= a

BRANDS OF EDELMAN




® DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
e d C l m all KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
s | e i 8 § @ DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

n c

Wir (hersteller / EU-AR): Edelman B.V.
Addresse: Schinkeldijk 56, 2811 PB Reeuwijk
The Netherlands

Wir, der Lieferant, erklaren, dass unser Unternehmen Edelman B.V. verstanden hat und dass unser Produkt
Mica Decorations
1125524 - Duko coaster d. brown FSC 100% - 110xw10xh5cm
8720362241058 Made in India

den europdischen Verordnungen und Richtlinien entspricht.

Product safety  The General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EU to protect consumer health and safety and to
ensure the proper functioning.

Environmental Care  Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste. Our suppliers put
effort in the reduction of the amount of packaging material of all indicated products in
accordance with the European Packaging Directive 2018/852/EU and its amendments.

Nachfolgend die zusatzlichen spezifischen Anforderungen;

1907/2006/EC  REACH (and underlaying regulations). Our products/articles do not contain substances of very
high concern (SVHC) or if there is SVHC in the product/article, the content is less than the 0.1%
(wt/wt).

1907/2006/EC  Regulation (EC) No. 850/2004 on Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs)

1935/2004/EU  Framework regulation about materials and articles to come into contact with food.

2023/2006/EC  Good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

EU 10/2035 Overall Migration in Contact with Foodstuffs
LFGB German Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstdnde- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch.

EN 717-3:1996 Wood-based panels - Determination of formaldehyde release - Part 3
64 LFGB B82.02-8 /1SO 17070) Pentachlorinated Phenol (PCP) Content
§30and 31 LFGB Sensory Test (Odour and Taste)

Zusatzangaben:

Hiermit erklare ich, dass unsere Produkte zum Zeitpunkt der Herstellung mit allen anwendbaren grundlegenden Anforderungen (in ihren

jeweiligen Versionen) entsprechen. Epg,
sc'gw’z':‘o’,” 5
28, f’BU\S‘ :g &
,'fﬁké};ﬁg%}(

Unterschrift: el ST AT TS .
Name: Chris Marriner Funktion: Quality Manager
Datum: November 24, 2022 Ort: Reeuwijk
Declaration #: 30041444PM01200025 22112401 509913

Testberichte oder andere Dokumente werden bei Edelman B.V. aufbewahrt und nicht weitergegeben.

Page 2 of 4

BRANDS OF EDELMAN

b &= a =




® DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
e d e l m all KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
s | e i 8 § @ DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

n c

Nous (Fabricant / EU-AR): Edelman B.V.
Addresse: Schinkeldijk 56, 2811 PB Reeuwijk
The Netherlands

Nous, le fournisseur, déclarons que notre société Edelman B.V. a compris et que notre produit
Mica Decorations
1125524 - Duko coaster d. brown FSC 100% - 110xw10xh5cm
8720362241058 Made in India

est conforme aux réglements et directives européens.

Product safety  The General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EU to protect consumer health and safety and to
ensure the proper functioning.

Environmental Care  Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste. Our suppliers put
effort in the reduction of the amount of packaging material of all indicated products in
accordance with the European Packaging Directive 2018/852/EU and its amendments.

Ci-dessous, les exigences spécifiques supplémentaires;

1907/2006/EC  REACH (and underlaying regulations). Our products/articles do not contain substances of very
high concern (SVHC) or if there is SVHC in the product/article, the content is less than the 0.1%
(wt/wt).

1907/2006/EC  Regulation (EC) No. 850/2004 on Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs)

1935/2004/EU  Framework regulation about materials and articles to come into contact with food.

2023/2006/EC  Good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

EU 10/2035 Overall Migration in Contact with Foodstuffs
LFGB German Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstdnde- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch.

EN 717-3:1996 Wood-based panels - Determination of formaldehyde release - Part 3
64 LFGB B82.02-8 /1SO 17070) Pentachlorinated Phenol (PCP) Content
§30and 31 LFGB Sensory Test (Odour and Taste)

Information complémentaire:

Je déclare par la présente que nos produits sont conformes a toutes les exigences essentielles applicables (dans leurs versions
pertinentes) au moment de la fabrication.

Signature: ST, i —

Nom: Chris Marriner Function: Quality Manager
Date: November 24, 2022 Lieu: Reeuwijk
Declaration #: 30041444PM01200025 22112401 509913

Les rapports de tests et autres documents sont conservés chez Edelman B.V. et ne seront pas distribués longtemps ce document.

Page 3 of 4

BRANDS OF EDELMAN

b &= a =




edelmanﬁ“

n c

Wij (manufacturer / EU-AR):
Adres :

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Edelman B.V.
Schinkeldijk 56, 2811 PB Reeuwijk
The Netherlands

Wij, de leverancier, verklaren dat ons bedrijf Edelman B.V. heeft begrepen dat ons product

Mica Decorations

1125524 - Duko coaster d. brown FSC 100% - 110xw10xh5cm

8720362241058 Made in India

is conform de Europese Wetgevingen en richtlijn.

Product safety

Environmental Care

The General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EU to protect consumer health and safety and to
ensure the proper functioning.

Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste. Our suppliers put
effort in the reduction of the amount of packaging material of all indicated products in
accordance with the European Packaging Directive 2018/852/EU and its amendments.

Volgens de aanvullende specifieke eisen;

1907/2006/EC

1907/2006/EC
1935/2004/EU
2023/2006/EC
EU 10/2035
LFGB

EN 717-3:1996

64 LFGB B82.02-8 / 1SO 17070)

§30and 31 LFGB

Aanvullende informatie:

REACH (and underlaying regulations). Our products/articles do not contain substances of very
high concern (SVHC) or if there is SVHC in the product/article, the content is less than the 0.1%
(wt/wt).

Regulation (EC) No. 850/2004 on Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs)

Framework regulation about materials and articles to come into contact with food.

Good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
Overall Migration in Contact with Foodstuffs

German Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstédnde- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch.

Wood-based panels - Determination of formaldehyde release - Part 3
Pentachlorinated Phenol (PCP) Content
Sensory Test (Odour and Taste)

Hierbij verklaar ik verklaar dat onze producten voldoen aan alle toepasselijke essentiéle eisen (in hun relevante versies) op het moment

van fabricage.

Handtekening:

Naam:
Datum:
Declaration #: 30041444PM01200025

Chris Marriner
November 24, 2022

Ebg,.
NN 8.y
2«1[,2;31'5 K 56

Functie: Quality Manager
Plaats: Reeuwijk
22112401 509913

Testrapporten en andere documenten worden bij Edelman B.V. bewaard en zullen niet worden gedeeld.

Page 4 of 4

BRANDS OF EDELMAN

B =




